

TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

AGENDA FEBRUARY 21, 2023 7:00 pm MAIN MEETING ROOM

LEGAL

In accordance with Chapter 231, Public Laws of 1975 of the State of New Jersey, adequate advance notice of this meeting of the West Milford Historic Preservation Commission of Passaic County, New Jersey was sent to the Herald News for publication, is posted on the bulletin board in the main corridor of Town Hall, and is on file in the Township Clerk's office. Special access needs are available by contacting the Planning Dept. at (973) 728-2796. (Please take note of the fire exits in the room in the event of an emergency.)

ROLL CALL

Regular Members: Jo Beck, Chair; Kristen Koerner, Vice-Chair;

Steve Boshart; Kerry O'Brien; Brandon Romaine,

Michael Saluga

Secretary: Tonya E. Cubby

MINUTES

• Approval of minutes from January 17, 2023

SITES

- 1299 Macopin Road Macopin Homestead: Renovation update.
- Cahill House Historic Marker: Repaired by D.P.W.
- Long Pond Ironworks: Update on structures; Hewitt Church status.
- Wallisch Homestead: Update on site work; upcoming events.
- Report on Other Historic Sites:

COMMUNICATIONS

- Volunteer of the Year Program April 12, 2023, 5:30 pm Nominations
- Back to Basics Primer for Historic Preservation Commissions and Planners March 18, 2023 9am – 4 pm, Piscataway, NJ
- Statewide Historic Preservation Plan 2023-2028 Review.
- NJ Historic Preservation Office Relationship Building in Your Community.

MISCELLANEOUS / OTHER BUSINESS

• Other business:

ADJOURNMENT



TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

AGENDA FEBRUARY 21, 2023 7:00 pm MAIN MEETING ROOM

LEGAL

In accordance with Chapter 231, Public Laws of 1975 of the State of New Jersey, adequate advance notice of this meeting of the West Milford Historic Preservation Commission of Passaic County, New Jersey was sent to the Herald News for publication, is posted on the bulletin board in the main corridor of Town Hall, and is on file in the Township Clerk's office. Special access needs are available by contacting the Planning Dept. at (973) 728-2796. (Please take note of the fire exits in the room in the event of an emergency.)

ROLL CALL

Regular Members: Jo Beck, Chair; Kristen Koerner, Vice-Chair;

Steve Boshart; Kerry O'Brien; Brandon Romaine,

Michael Saluga

Secretary: Tonya E. Cubby

MINUTES

• Approval of minutes from January 17, 2023

SITES

- 1299 Macopin Road Macopin Homestead: Renovation update.
- Cahill House Historic Marker: Repaired by D.P.W.
- Long Pond Ironworks: Update on structures; Hewitt Church status.
- Wallisch Homestead: Update on site work; upcoming events.
- Report on Other Historic Sites:

COMMUNICATIONS

- Volunteer of the Year Program April 12, 2023, 5:30 pm Nominations
- Back to Basics Primer for Historic Preservation Commissions and Planners March 18, 2023 9am – 4 pm, Piscataway, NJ
- Statewide Historic Preservation Plan 2023-2028 Review.
- NJ Historic Preservation Office Relationship Building in Your Community.

MISCELLANEOUS / OTHER BUSINESS

• Other business:

ADJOURNMENT